

## Lawrence County Transportation Improvement District

Lawrence County Courthouse 111 South 4th Street, Ironton, Ohio 45638

Les Boggs—Chairman

Terry Porter-Vice Chairman

Doug Cade—Secretary

Jason Stephens—Treasurer Bill Dingus—Member

Rep. John Carey—Member Sen. Dave Daniels—Member

## **Public Notice**

## Lawrence County Transportation Improvement District **Quarterly Meeting**

August 8, 2011

The regular quarterly meeting of the Lawrence County Transportation Improvement District will be held on August 18, 2011 at 8 am at the office of the Lawrence County Board of Commissioners.

Respectfully submitted,

Douglas E. Cade, PE, PS

Secretary